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OFYX™ Fiber optic cable Single-mode OS2,
Indoor Drop cable, 2 core, Tight buffer, LSZH,

G657A2

MODEL NUMBER : FCOFYX-SMTLDO2F

: Specifications

Product Classification

Asia | Europe | Middle East | Africa Asia | Europe | Middle East | Africa P TN
®OFYX® » OFYX alna=all
Fiber Indoor/Outdoor cable : Fiber Indoor/Outdoor cable wiiod| £gi

SM Fiber » SM Fiber

lniiall 48500

General Specifications

Gel-free » Gel-free age all 8a>gll £9i

Flame-retardant | non-corrosive/low-smoke | zero-halogen (FRNC/LSZH) el Casivai
material » Flame-retardant | non-corrosive/low-smoke | zero-halogen
(FRNC/LSZH) material

Loose Tube : Loose Tube LIl ggi

.Non-armored., Non-armored sbiw Yl &9

General building applications . General building applications Sl

Cable Design

4,4 WY e

ripcord 1 ripcord 1 Sl Jl> 2o

Blue-orange-green-brown : Blue-orange-green-brown WV uols

4F . 4F sl JSI LI

Yellow  Yellow ozl s uadl pgl

Dielectric strength member , Dielectric strength member S adl uaisll

Flame-retardant | non-corrosive/low-smoke | silicon-free | zero-halogen
(FRNC/LSZH) material » Flame-retardant | non-corrosive/low-smoke |
silicon-free | zero-halogen (FRNC/LSZH) material

a6 jandl 8ol

Mechanical Specifications

mm 135 mm 135

ados)l slizuYl Llad Cauail sVl szl

Date :16/06/2025
AMP CONNECT® is a registered trademark

Pag
/www.ampcor



ANMNP

CONNECT

mm 9.1 mm 9.1

oIl szl laill

N 2000 N 2000

S ill sguasll il 598

N/10 cm» 1500 N/10 cm 1500

mm 160 mm 160

Sl slisuYl Slas caail oYl sl

Optical Specifications

0S2.,0S2

WVl ase

nm: 1260 nm 1260

Sl ghadl (250l Jslall

OFYX: OFYX

SWYI ol

ITU-T G.652.D/G.657.A1 / ITU-T G.652.D/G.657.A1

SV s8lgs

nm: 18 nm 18

nm: 22 nm 22

dB/km /0.4 dB/km /0.3 dB/km: 0.4 dB/km / 0.4 dB/km / 0.3 dB/km 0.4

canasill Guasyl axll

nm /1383 nm /1550 nm: 1310 nm /1383 nm /1550 nm 1310

amgall JlgboVl

Single-mode : Single-mode

eVl e

Environmental Specifications

(Cto60°C(14°Fto 140 °F).-10°Cto 60 °C (14 °F to 140 °F° 10-

Sl oLl az o @lhas

(Cto70°C(-22 °Fto 158 °F ). -30 °Cto 70 °C(-22 °F to 158 °F° 30-

(L.su.u.n.] susd | ,6J|).7J|a.?J.)‘jUa.i

(Cto70°C(-40 °Fto 158 °F )., -40 °Cto 70 °C (-40 °F to 158 °F° 40-

ozl s, az o Glas

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

ANSI/ICEA S-104-696 | NFPA 262 (for plenum - riser and general building
applications). » ANSI/ICEA S-104-696 | NFPA 262 (for plenum - riser and
.(general building applications

Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU . Free of ROHS
hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU
Flame retardant according to IEC 60332-1-2 (single cable) | IEC 60332-3-24 oilgsllg wladlgall

(bunch of cables) | Low smoke according to IEC 61034 | Non-corrosive
according to IEC 60754-2 | Reaction to fire according to EN 50575 and EN
13501-6 « Flame retardant according to IEC 60332-1-2 (single cable) | IEC
60332-3-24 (bunch of cables) | Low smoke according to IEC 61034 | Non-
corrosive according to IEC 60754-2 | Reaction to fire according to EN 50575
and EN 13501-6
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